
2009 Kent Schools Ski Championship
Individual Slalom Results

MINI - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 92 LEWINGTON Caitlin Anthony Roper (Ind) 4 13.68 13.63 27.31
2 91 VALE Lauren Stewart Fleming (Ind) 3 13.75 13.60 27.35
3 96 KIRTON Lydia Kings B 4 15.47 15.79 31.26
4 81 MOORE Danica Meopham (Ind) 4 15.87 15.60 31.47
5 20 KINGSLEY-SMITH Honor Gads Hill B 4 18.14 17.67 35.81
6 10 STEWARD Lucy Oak Lodge C 4 18.52 17.60 36.12
7 25 KINGSLEY-SMITH Imogen Gads Hill C 2 18.44 18.49 36.93
8 56 ASHMAN Olivia Stowting B 2 18.80 19.47 38.27
9 57 WAIN Hannah Stowting B 3 19.21 19.11 38.32

10 13 BUDD Alice Bredgar 3 19.42 21.00 40.42
11 98 GOODWIN Pippa Kings B 4 20.59 19.92 40.51
12 33 MARSDEN Carys St Davids B 4 21.61 20.03 41.64
13 69 GWYNNE Jessica St Andrews A 2 20.81 21.11 41.92
14 6 LOGAN Chloe Oak Lodge B 4 23.51 19.45 42.96
15 44 PRENTICE Emily Hempstead C 2 23.13 21.09 44.22
16 24 HORNER Gabbie Gads Hill C 2 24.44 21.63 46.07
17 95 HOLCOMBE Annabel Bromley High (Ind) 4 19.90 27.85 47.75
18 99 EDWARDS Lydia Kings B 3 25.30 24.46 49.76
19 68 MALKIN Livia St Andrews A 2 46.42 49.79 96.21

MINI - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 45 SOUTHALL Merrick St Martins 4 12.92 12.70 25.62
2 48 GASKIN Sam Eltham Coll A 4 15.10 14.74 29.84
3 97 QUANTRIL Felix Kings B 4 15.62 14.91 30.53
4 59 ASHMAN Alex Stowting B 4 15.75 15.01 30.76
5 93 RATTIGAN Alex Hextable (Ind) 3 15.58 15.78 31.36
6 50 DONOVAN Harry Eltham Coll A 4 16.04 15.50 31.54
7 17 SEYMOUR Thomas Bredgar (Ind) 4 17.05 15.94 32.99
8 9 PEARCEY Bertie Oak Lodge C 3 17.54 16.78 34.32
9 58 ROBERTS Edan Stowting B 3 18.01 18.03 36.04

10 11 GEORGEL Ben Oak Lodge C 3 17.91 18.17 36.08
11 22 RODBERG Tyler Gads Hill C 3 20.19 19.95 40.14
12 80 POILE Charlie Meopham B 4 22.18 18.04 40.22
13 12 EAGLING Michael Oak Lodge C 3 21.43 20.87 42.30
14 23 TIERNEY Harry Gads Hill C 3 21.75 20.61 42.36
15 46 BRUNTON Douglas St Martins 4 22.27 20.56 42.83
16 43 NOBLE Liam Hempstead C 2 28.61 26.10 54.71
17 47 MILLER-HASTINGS Frankie St Martins 4 16.36 54.56 70.92

15 SELLAR Max Bredgar 2 DSQ 16.07
32 LENNOX James St Davids B 4 DSQ 18.03
42 CUTONE Joseph Hempstead C 2 DSQ DSQ
72 MALKIN Sam St Andrews (Ind) 4 DSQ 93.42
89 GOWAN-WADE Kieran Pickhurst B 4 DNS DNS



B&G - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 26 LENNOX Ellen St Davids A 6 17.05 15.55 32.60
2 21 HORNER Libby Gads Hill B 6 16.82 16.30 33.12
3 2 GAYNOR Charlotte Oak Lodge A 6 17.90 16.68 34.58
4 39 HOPKINS Carly Hempstead B 5 17.07 17.82 34.89
5 54 WAIN Sara Stowting A 5 18.43 18.33 36.76
6 28 VOWLES Isobel St Davids A 6 19.02 17.83 36.85
7 90 LUPTON Pip Derwent Lodge (Ind) 5 18.81 19.08 37.89
8 60 BYE Aoife Barham A 6 19.70 19.32 39.02
9 65 GOLDING Holly Barham B 5 19.93 19.14 39.07

10 38 SMITH Emma Hempstead B 5 20.69 18.92 39.61
11 64 KING Ellen Barham B 5 21.20 19.96 41.16
12 73 LEYDEN Katie Meopham A 6 22.11 21.56 43.67
13 61 MOUNTAIN Jade Barham A 6 22.61 27.84 50.45

53 PEIRCE Laura Stowting A 5 21.83 DSQ
88 ROBERTSON Stephanie Pickhurst B 6 DNS DNS

B&G - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 82 OWENS Christopher Pickhurst A 5 12.65 12.52 25.17
2 51 FRY Johnny Eltham Coll A 6 13.51 13.90 27.41
3 94 KEMPSTER Cameron Hayes (Ind) 5 14.32 14.34 28.66
4 49 DONOVAN Thomas Eltham Coll A 5 15.04 14.59 29.63
5 41 PRENTICE Tommy Hempstead B 6 14.99 14.98 29.97
6 4 LEAR Harrison Oak Lodge A 6 16.21 16.44 32.65
7 3 STEWARD Ben Oak Lodge A 5 17.22 16.03 33.25
8 18 RODBERG Aston Gads Hill B 6 17.31 15.94 33.25
9 30 HAGON Luc St Davids B 5 16.84 16.73 33.57

10 1 PEARCEY Freddie Oak Lodge A 6 17.07 16.77 33.84
11 19 TIERNEY Jack Gads Hill B 5 17.97 15.95 33.92
12 27 PATTERSON Archie St Davids A 6 16.86 17.19 34.05
13 66 GOLDBACHER Matthew Barham B 5 17.81 16.83 34.64
14 55 LINEHAM Roan Stowting A 6 18.07 16.61 34.68
15 5 GEORGEL Matthew Oak Lodge B 6 17.81 17.50 35.31
16 29 CARASSUS Charles St Davids A 6 18.24 17.67 35.91
17 76 POTTER Jordan Meopham A 6 18.73 17.63 36.36
18 52 STEWART Jonathan Stowting A 6 19.10 17.30 36.40
19 14 BUDD Max Bredgar 5 18.60 17.92 36.52
20 78 BELMORE Jack Meopham B 5 18.80 18.11 36.91
21 84 CAINES William Pickhurst A 5 19.03 18.27 37.30
22 75 SPRINGITT Jordan Meopham A 6 19.65 18.63 38.28
23 71 LAI Alex St Andrews A 6 19.93 18.61 38.54
24 83 PUNNETT James Pickhurst A 5 20.14 18.86 39.00
25 101 CARTER William Kings A 6 19.71 19.58 39.29
26 87 GROOM Henry Pickhurst B 6 20.72 18.90 39.62
27 85 WALSH Kieran Pickhurst A 5 20.54 19.16 39.70
28 37 ALLEN Kieran Hempstead A 5 19.87 19.85 39.72
29 7 LOGAN Matthew Oak Lodge B 6 20.08 19.79 39.87
30 67 GOLDBACHER Joe Barham B 3 20.86 19.25 40.11
31 8 HOLLOWAY Zac Oak Lodge B 5 21.04 19.63 40.67
32 35 DIVERS Joel Hempstead A 5 21.05 20.71 41.76
33 86 HOLLINGBERRY Alex Pickhurst B 5 22.73 20.56 43.29
34 74 MARTIN Daniel Meopham A 6 21.51 22.42 43.93
35 63 SHILLING Max Barham A 6 24.47 21.64 46.11
36 100 EDWARDS James Kings A 6 29.52 18.11 47.63
37 31 FORRYAN Jack St Davids B 5 19.22 29.03 48.25
38 77 PAGE Ethan Meopham B 5 24.70 24.63 49.33
39 62 KIDD Benjamin Barham A 6 29.86 26.01 55.87

16 WORTHINGTON Jamie Bredgar 6 17.88 DSQ



34 CUTONE Alexander Hempstead A 5 DNF 17.84
36 COOK Jordan Hempstead A 5 16.82 DNF
40 LUDLOW Jack Hempstead B 5 DSQ 17.04
70 KOTHARI Yash St Andrews A 6 DNS DNS
79 BRYANT Hugh Meopham B 5 DNS DNS

MID - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 266 WILLIAMS Beth Simon Langton 9 12.37 12.10 24.47
2 202 STEWARD Ellie Hayes A 9 12.55 12.70 25.25
3 290 JACKSON Frances Priory (Ind) 9 13.90 13.79 27.69
4 103 KIRTON Annabel Kings A 7 14.34 14.46 28.80
5 218 TURNER Abbie Gads Hill A 7 16.88 17.03 33.91
6 262 WOOD Stephanie Bromley High A 8 17.40 16.73 34.13
7 261 RAETS Lien Bromley High A 8 17.96 17.87 35.83
8 263 HASENSTRAUCH Hannah Bromley High A 8 18.85 17.54 36.39
9 260 HOLCOMBE Lucy Bromley High A 8 18.79 17.83 36.62

10 257 LUCAS Hannah Folkestone Acad B 8 18.05 18.68 36.73
11 258 CHISSICK Ileah Folkestone Acad B 7 19.50 18.47 37.97

215 KING Courtney Rochester Gram 8 DNS DNS
216 EDWARDS Jessica Rochester Gram 8 DNS DNS
279 REYNOLDS Amy Fulston Manor (Ind) 9 DNS DNS
299 HOPKINS Hayley Rainham Mark (Ind) 8 DNS DNS

MID - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 222 SYMONS Dan Chaucer A 9 10.92 10.89 21.81
2 278 SEYMOUR Luke Fulston Manor (Ind) 8 11.07 10.93 22.00
3 274 MOSS Max Sjwms 8 11.20 10.92 22.12
4 293 GIBB James St Anselms 8 10.94 11.25 22.19
5 239 LIMB Peter Barton Court A 9 11.58 11.27 22.85
6 267 WILLOWS Laurence Willmington Gram 8 11.85 11.23 23.08
7 235 SLATTER Austin Eltham Coll C 8 11.77 11.43 23.20
8 252 SOUTHALL Kieran Folkestone Acad A 8 11.95 11.53 23.48
9 255 SOUTHALL Frazer Folkestone Acad A 7 11.96 11.59 23.55

10 300 WHEELHOUSE Charlie Ravens Wood A 7 11.98 11.85 23.83
11 253 TUCK Greg Folkestone Acad A 9 12.76 12.47 25.23
12 277 QURESHI Rumaan Sjwms 7 12.94 13.09 26.03
13 244 HILLIARD Jack Skinners A 7 13.60 13.49 27.09
14 297 HICKEY Niall Beths Gram 8 13.62 13.49 27.11
15 301 AYTON Tom Ravens Wood A 14.15 13.03 27.18
16 230 COLE Chris Eltham Coll C 9 13.93 13.45 27.38
17 296 LUPTON Will Yardley Court 8 14.27 13.18 27.45
18 254 HOUSTON Aiden Folkestone Acad A 8 14.28 13.46 27.74
19 220 LUCAS Zac Gads Hill A 7 13.72 14.32 28.04
20 210 OWENS Andrew Hayes C 7 14.32 14.32 28.64
21 219 LINDSAY William Gads Hill A 7 14.62 14.47 29.09
22 294 BREWER William Judd 8 14.15 15.13 29.28
23 229 LESTER Cameron Eltham Coll B 9 14.97 14.85 29.82
24 287 LOUKARAS George Howard (Ind) 7 15.28 14.76 30.04
25 221 TOMSETT Will Chaucer A 9 15.10 15.24 30.34
26 316 ASKINS Toby Langley Pk Boys B 7 16.04 15.17 31.21
27 231 KERR Charles Eltham Coll B 9 16.18 15.06 31.24
28 313 GEORGEL Robbie Langley Pk Boys B 8 15.94 15.32 31.26
29 245 WHITAKER Oliver Skinners A 7 16.50 15.89 32.39
30 315 WEBB Richard Langley Pk Boys B 7 16.48 15.92 32.40
31 304 TREVATT Mark Ravens Wood B 16.26 16.15 32.41
32 227 WOODGATE Rhys Chaucer B 9 16.90 15.69 32.59
33 259 KEELER Harrison Folkestone Acad B 8 16.56 16.14 32.70
34 303 HERBERT Jack Ravens Wood A 16.86 16.04 32.90



35 211 SUTHERLAND Tom Hayes C 8 17.00 16.23 33.23
36 225 KING Christopher Chaucer B 7 17.19 16.47 33.66
37 247 JACKSON Cormack Skinners A 8 17.32 17.32 34.64
38 246 GOH Ed Skinners A 7 18.10 16.77 34.87
39 226 SMITH William Chaucer B 7 18.88 17.61 36.49
40 307 HERBERT Tom Ravens Wood B 8 18.59 17.99 36.58
41 209 GEORGE Darren Hayes C 9 19.06 17.67 36.73
42 306 WILKINSON-BORAM Ross Ravens Wood B 20.00 17.65 37.65
43 305 LANDS George Ravens Wood B 8 19.94 18.68 38.62
44 288 DUNN Arran Howard (Ind) 10 26.48 15.24 41.72
45 217 DeGRUSSA Christian Gads Hill A 7 22.62 21.05 43.67
46 256 WALKER Chris Folkestone Acad B 7 28.56 20.56 49.12
47 102 JENKINS Ben Kings A 7 19.71 30.22 49.93
48 228 FLOWERS Dominic Eltham Coll B 7 29.99 29.21 59.20
49 236 EVANS Oliver Eltham Coll B 7 16.93 58.17 75.10

205 SHIPTON Jim Hayes B 8 DNS DNS
206 MARDLE Nathan Hayes B 8 DNS DNS
207 COWELL Jack Hayes B 8 DNS DNS
208 LAWRENCE Joe Hayes B 8 DNS DNS
237 HILL Laurence Eltham Coll (Ind) 9 DNS DNS
270 WITHDRAWN Borden1 Borden 9 DNS DNS
273 WITHDRAWN Borden4 Borden 8 DNS DNS
302 GROOM Harry Ravens Wood A 15.00 DSQ
314 MURRAY Ross Langley Pk Boys B 8 DNS DNS

SEN - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 213 EVANS Emily Rochester Gram 10 10.63 10.59 21.22
2 240 SYMONS Rachel Barton Court A 10 11.06 11.06 22.12
3 204 LUCK Georgia Hayes A 11 11.42 11.16 22.58
4 269 GOODMAN Tiffany Willmington Gram 12 11.50 11.42 22.92
5 264 HAMILTON Caroline Simon Langton 13 11.88 11.76 23.64
6 203 LLEWELLYN Joanna Hayes A 13 11.86 11.81 23.67
7 289 VALE Nicola Cator Park (Ind) 10 11.99 11.70 23.69
8 292 OWENS Laura Langley Pk Girls (Ind) 11 12.28 12.00 24.28
9 291 FORBES Hannah Chatham Gram (Ind) 10 12.54 12.11 24.65

10 201 BRYANT Amy Hayes A 13 12.41 12.55 24.96
11 265 WILLIAMS Katie Simon Langton 13 16.03 14.98 31.01
12 318 SNEDDEN Lucy Chis & Sid 11 17.11 15.88 32.99
13 241 BARTON Alexandra Barton Court B 10 21.46 18.97 40.43

214 ASKEW Alex Rochester Gram 12 DNS DNS

SEN - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 317 HICKEY Jack Chis & Sid 11 10.18 10.21 20.39
2 280 GOODMAN Josh Sackville 10 10.34 10.08 20.42
3 276 MORGAN Freddie Sjwms 12 10.29 10.16 20.45
4 275 ASKEW David Sjwms 10 10.27 10.31 20.58
5 224 PORTER Benjamin Chaucer A 12 10.53 10.39 20.92
6 223 PORTER Tobias Chaucer A 11 11.10 10.92 22.02
7 281 FITZPATRICK Alex Sackville 10 11.43 11.16 22.59
8 268 LLOYD Zach Willmington Gram 11 11.67 11.56 23.23
9 286 MILLER Alec Willmington  Col (Ind) 11 11.60 11.71 23.31

10 285 CHAMPION Benjamin Willmington  Col (Ind) 11 12.18 11.91 24.09
11 232 BUGG Josh Eltham Coll C 11 12.37 12.11 24.48
12 238 KENT Adam Barton Court A 13 12.94 12.63 25.57
13 298 BATTISTA Roberto Ravens Wood (Ind) 11 15.13 13.89 29.02
14 234 HOLCOMBE Will Eltham Coll C 10 15.04 14.22 29.26
15 251 STEWART Oli Skinners B 10 16.37 15.29 31.66
16 320 THOMAS James Chis & Sid 11 16.61 15.53 32.14



17 249 HUTCHINS Phil Skinners B 12 17.87 14.56 32.43
18 308 BURNS Jordan Ravens Wood (Ind) 17.23 15.49 32.72
19 212 BRYANT Tom Hayes C 10 21.47 13.32 34.79
20 242 PRYER-FREEMAN Taylor Barton Court B 10 17.90 17.67 35.57
21 319 MARTIN Jonathan Chis & Sid 11 20.62 20.66 41.28
22 310 WALL James Langley Pk Boys (IND) 10 23.21 21.21 44.42
23 243 STRANGE Chris Barton Court B 10 23.81 22.64 46.45

233 GRIMA Marcus Eltham Coll (Ind) 10 DNS DNS
248 DE-HARTSON Oli Skinners B 12 DSQ DNF
250 LOCKWOOD Ralph Skinners B 12 16.84 DNF
271 WITHDRAWN Borden2 Borden 11 DNS DNS
272 WITHDRAWN Borden3 Borden 10 DNS DNS
282 BILLINGHURST Dan Sackville 11 DSQ 16.62
283 POULTER David Sackville 13 DNS DNS
284 PICKERING Fraser Sackville (Ind) 12 DNS DNS
295 SIMBER Liam Coopers Tech 10 DNS DNS
309 EMBLEM Tayler Langley Pk Boys A 10 DNS DNS
311 MULHOLLAND Ryan Langley Pk Boys A 10 DNS DNS
312 HICKEY Andrew Langley Pk Boys A 10 DNS DNS

Overall Primary - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 92 LEWINGTON Caitlin Anthony Roper (Ind) 4 MINI 13.68 13.63 27.31
2 91 VALE Lauren Stewart Fleming (Ind) 3 MINI 13.75 13.60 27.35
3 96 KIRTON Lydia Kings B 4 MINI 15.47 15.79 31.26
4 81 MOORE Danica Meopham (Ind) 4 MINI 15.87 15.60 31.47
5 26 LENNOX Ellen St Davids A 6 B&G 17.05 15.55 32.60
6 21 HORNER Libby Gads Hill B 6 B&G 16.82 16.30 33.12
7 2 GAYNOR Charlotte Oak Lodge A 6 B&G 17.90 16.68 34.58
8 39 HOPKINS Carly Hempstead B 5 B&G 17.07 17.82 34.89
9 20 KINGSLEY-SMITH Honor Gads Hill B 4 MINI 18.14 17.67 35.81

10 10 STEWARD Lucy Oak Lodge C 4 MINI 18.52 17.60 36.12
11 54 WAIN Sara Stowting A 5 B&G 18.43 18.33 36.76
12 28 VOWLES Isobel St Davids A 6 B&G 19.02 17.83 36.85
13 25 KINGSLEY-SMITH Imogen Gads Hill C 2 MINI 18.44 18.49 36.93
14 90 LUPTON Pip Derwent Lodge (Ind) 5 B&G 18.81 19.08 37.89
15 56 ASHMAN Olivia Stowting B 2 MINI 18.80 19.47 38.27
16 57 WAIN Hannah Stowting B 3 MINI 19.21 19.11 38.32
17 60 BYE Aoife Barham A 6 B&G 19.70 19.32 39.02
18 65 GOLDING Holly Barham B 5 B&G 19.93 19.14 39.07
19 38 SMITH Emma Hempstead B 5 B&G 20.69 18.92 39.61
20 13 BUDD Alice Bredgar 3 MINI 19.42 21.00 40.42
21 98 GOODWIN Pippa Kings B 4 MINI 20.59 19.92 40.51
22 64 KING Ellen Barham B 5 B&G 21.20 19.96 41.16
23 33 MARSDEN Carys St Davids B 4 MINI 21.61 20.03 41.64
24 69 GWYNNE Jessica St Andrews A 2 MINI 20.81 21.11 41.92
25 6 LOGAN Chloe Oak Lodge B 4 MINI 23.51 19.45 42.96
26 73 LEYDEN Katie Meopham A 6 B&G 22.11 21.56 43.67
27 44 PRENTICE Emily Hempstead C 2 MINI 23.13 21.09 44.22
28 24 HORNER Gabbie Gads Hill C 2 MINI 24.44 21.63 46.07
29 95 HOLCOMBE Annabel Bromley High (Ind) 4 MINI 19.90 27.85 47.75
30 99 EDWARDS Lydia Kings B 3 MINI 25.30 24.46 49.76
31 61 MOUNTAIN Jade Barham A 6 B&G 22.61 27.84 50.45
32 68 MALKIN Livia St Andrews A 2 MINI 46.42 49.79 96.21

53 PEIRCE Laura Stowting A 5 B&G 21.83 DSQ 
88 ROBERTSON Stephanie Pickhurst B 6 B&G DNS DNS 



Overall Primary - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 82 OWENS Christopher Pickhurst A 5 B&G 12.65 12.52 25.17
2 45 SOUTHALL Merrick St Martins 4 MINI 12.92 12.70 25.62
3 51 FRY Johnny Eltham Coll A 6 B&G 13.51 13.90 27.41
4 94 KEMPSTER Cameron Hayes (Ind) 5 B&G 14.32 14.34 28.66
5 49 DONOVAN Thomas Eltham Coll A 5 B&G 15.04 14.59 29.63
6 48 GASKIN Sam Eltham Coll A 4 MINI 15.10 14.74 29.84
7 41 PRENTICE Tommy Hempstead B 6 B&G 14.99 14.98 29.97
8 97 QUANTRIL Felix Kings B 4 MINI 15.62 14.91 30.53
9 59 ASHMAN Alex Stowting B 4 MINI 15.75 15.01 30.76

10 93 RATTIGAN Alex Hextable (Ind) 3 MINI 15.58 15.78 31.36
11 50 DONOVAN Harry Eltham Coll A 4 MINI 16.04 15.50 31.54
12 4 LEAR Harrison Oak Lodge A 6 B&G 16.21 16.44 32.65
13 17 SEYMOUR Thomas Bredgar (Ind) 4 MINI 17.05 15.94 32.99
14 3 STEWARD Ben Oak Lodge A 5 B&G 17.22 16.03 33.25
15 18 RODBERG Aston Gads Hill B 6 B&G 17.31 15.94 33.25
16 30 HAGON Luc St Davids B 5 B&G 16.84 16.73 33.57
17 1 PEARCEY Freddie Oak Lodge A 6 B&G 17.07 16.77 33.84
18 19 TIERNEY Jack Gads Hill B 5 B&G 17.97 15.95 33.92
19 27 PATTERSON Archie St Davids A 6 B&G 16.86 17.19 34.05
20 9 PEARCEY Bertie Oak Lodge C 3 MINI 17.54 16.78 34.32
21 66 GOLDBACHER Matthew Barham B 5 B&G 17.81 16.83 34.64
22 55 LINEHAM Roan Stowting A 6 B&G 18.07 16.61 34.68
23 5 GEORGEL Matthew Oak Lodge B 6 B&G 17.81 17.50 35.31
24 29 CARASSUS Charles St Davids A 6 B&G 18.24 17.67 35.91
25 58 ROBERTS Edan Stowting B 3 MINI 18.01 18.03 36.04
26 11 GEORGEL Ben Oak Lodge C 3 MINI 17.91 18.17 36.08
27 76 POTTER Jordan Meopham A 6 B&G 18.73 17.63 36.36
28 52 STEWART Jonathan Stowting A 6 B&G 19.10 17.30 36.40
29 14 BUDD Max Bredgar 5 B&G 18.60 17.92 36.52
30 78 BELMORE Jack Meopham B 5 B&G 18.80 18.11 36.91
31 84 CAINES William Pickhurst A 5 B&G 19.03 18.27 37.30
32 75 SPRINGITT Jordan Meopham A 6 B&G 19.65 18.63 38.28
33 71 LAI Alex St Andrews A 6 B&G 19.93 18.61 38.54
34 83 PUNNETT James Pickhurst A 5 B&G 20.14 18.86 39.00
35 101 CARTER William Kings A 6 B&G 19.71 19.58 39.29
36 87 GROOM Henry Pickhurst B 6 B&G 20.72 18.90 39.62
37 85 WALSH Kieran Pickhurst A 5 B&G 20.54 19.16 39.70
38 37 ALLEN Kieran Hempstead A 5 B&G 19.87 19.85 39.72
39 7 LOGAN Matthew Oak Lodge B 6 B&G 20.08 19.79 39.87
40 67 GOLDBACHER Joe Barham B 3 B&G 20.86 19.25 40.11
41 22 RODBERG Tyler Gads Hill C 3 MINI 20.19 19.95 40.14
42 80 POILE Charlie Meopham B 4 MINI 22.18 18.04 40.22
43 8 HOLLOWAY Zac Oak Lodge B 5 B&G 21.04 19.63 40.67
44 35 DIVERS Joel Hempstead A 5 B&G 21.05 20.71 41.76
45 12 EAGLING Michael Oak Lodge C 3 MINI 21.43 20.87 42.30
46 23 TIERNEY Harry Gads Hill C 3 MINI 21.75 20.61 42.36
47 46 BRUNTON Douglas St Martins 4 MINI 22.27 20.56 42.83
48 86 HOLLINGBERRY Alex Pickhurst B 5 B&G 22.73 20.56 43.29
49 74 MARTIN Daniel Meopham A 6 B&G 21.51 22.42 43.93
50 63 SHILLING Max Barham A 6 B&G 24.47 21.64 46.11
51 100 EDWARDS James Kings A 6 B&G 29.52 18.11 47.63
52 31 FORRYAN Jack St Davids B 5 B&G 19.22 29.03 48.25
53 77 PAGE Ethan Meopham B 5 B&G 24.70 24.63 49.33
54 43 NOBLE Liam Hempstead C 2 MINI 28.61 26.10 54.71
55 62 KIDD Benjamin Barham A 6 B&G 29.86 26.01 55.87
56 47 MILLER-HASTINGS Frankie St Martins 4 MINI 16.36 54.56 70.92

15 SELLAR Max Bredgar 2 MINI DSQ 16.07
16 WORTHINGTON Jamie Bredgar 6 B&G 17.88 DSQ 



32 LENNOX James St Davids B 4 MINI DSQ 18.03
34 CUTONE Alexander Hempstead A 5 B&G DNF 17.84
36 COOK Jordan Hempstead A 5 B&G 16.82 DNF 
40 LUDLOW Jack Hempstead B 5 B&G DSQ 17.04
42 CUTONE Joseph Hempstead C 2 MINI DSQ DSQ 
70 KOTHARI Yash St Andrews A 6 B&G DNS DNS 
72 MALKIN Sam St Andrews (Ind) 4 MINI DSQ 93.42
79 BRYANT Hugh Meopham B 5 B&G DNS DNS 
89 GOWAN-WADE Kieran Pickhurst B 4 MINI DNS DNS 

Overall Secondary - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 213 EVANS Emily Rochester Gram 10 SEN 10.63 10.59 21.22
2 240 SYMONS Rachel Barton Court A 10 SEN 11.06 11.06 22.12
3 204 LUCK Georgia Hayes A 11 SEN 11.42 11.16 22.58
4 269 GOODMAN Tiffany Willmington Gram 12 SEN 11.50 11.42 22.92
5 264 HAMILTON Caroline Simon Langton 13 SEN 11.88 11.76 23.64
6 203 LLEWELLYN Joanna Hayes A 13 SEN 11.86 11.81 23.67
7 289 VALE Nicola Cator Park (Ind) 10 SEN 11.99 11.70 23.69
8 292 OWENS Laura Langley Pk Girls (Ind) 11 SEN 12.28 12.00 24.28
9 266 WILLIAMS Beth Simon Langton 9 MID 12.37 12.10 24.47

10 291 FORBES Hannah Chatham Gram (Ind) 10 SEN 12.54 12.11 24.65
11 201 BRYANT Amy Hayes A 13 SEN 12.41 12.55 24.96
12 202 STEWARD Ellie Hayes A 9 MID 12.55 12.70 25.25
13 290 JACKSON Frances Priory (Ind) 9 MID 13.90 13.79 27.69
14 103 KIRTON Annabel Kings A 7 MID 14.34 14.46 28.80
15 265 WILLIAMS Katie Simon Langton 13 SEN 16.03 14.98 31.01
16 318 SNEDDEN Lucy Chis & Sid 11 SEN 17.11 15.88 32.99
17 218 TURNER Abbie Gads Hill A 7 MID 16.88 17.03 33.91
18 262 WOOD Stephanie Bromley High A 8 MID 17.40 16.73 34.13
19 261 RAETS Lien Bromley High A 8 MID 17.96 17.87 35.83
20 263 HASENSTRAUCH Hannah Bromley High A 8 MID 18.85 17.54 36.39
21 260 HOLCOMBE Lucy Bromley High A 8 MID 18.79 17.83 36.62
22 257 LUCAS Hannah Folkestone Acad B 8 MID 18.05 18.68 36.73
23 258 CHISSICK Ileah Folkestone Acad B 7 MID 19.50 18.47 37.97
24 241 BARTON Alexandra Barton Court B 10 SEN 21.46 18.97 40.43

214 ASKEW Alex Rochester Gram 12 SEN DNS DNS 
215 KING Courtney Rochester Gram 8 MID DNS DNS 
216 EDWARDS Jessica Rochester Gram 8 MID DNS DNS 
279 REYNOLDS Amy Fulston Manor (Ind) 9 MID DNS DNS 
299 HOPKINS Hayley Rainham Mark (Ind) 8 MID DNS DNS 

Overall Secondary - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 317 HICKEY Jack Chis & Sid 11 SEN 10.18 10.21 20.39
2 280 GOODMAN Josh Sackville 10 SEN 10.34 10.08 20.42
3 276 MORGAN Freddie Sjwms 12 SEN 10.29 10.16 20.45
4 275 ASKEW David Sjwms 10 SEN 10.27 10.31 20.58
5 224 PORTER Benjamin Chaucer A 12 SEN 10.53 10.39 20.92
6 222 SYMONS Dan Chaucer A 9 MID 10.92 10.89 21.81
7 278 SEYMOUR Luke Fulston Manor (Ind) 8 MID 11.07 10.93 22.00
8 223 PORTER Tobias Chaucer A 11 SEN 11.10 10.92 22.02
9 274 MOSS Max Sjwms 8 MID 11.20 10.92 22.12

10 293 GIBB James St Anselms 8 MID 10.94 11.25 22.19
11 281 FITZPATRICK Alex Sackville 10 SEN 11.43 11.16 22.59
12 239 LIMB Peter Barton Court A 9 MID 11.58 11.27 22.85
13 267 WILLOWS Laurence Willmington Gram 8 MID 11.85 11.23 23.08
14 235 SLATTER Austin Eltham Coll C 8 MID 11.77 11.43 23.20
15 268 LLOYD Zach Willmington Gram 11 SEN 11.67 11.56 23.23
16 286 MILLER Alec Willmington  Col (Ind) 11 SEN 11.60 11.71 23.31



17 252 SOUTHALL Kieran Folkestone Acad A 8 MID 11.95 11.53 23.48
18 255 SOUTHALL Frazer Folkestone Acad A 7 MID 11.96 11.59 23.55
19 300 WHEELHOUSE Charlie Ravens Wood A 7 MID 11.98 11.85 23.83
20 285 CHAMPION Benjamin Willmington  Col (Ind) 11 SEN 12.18 11.91 24.09
21 232 BUGG Josh Eltham Coll C 11 SEN 12.37 12.11 24.48
22 253 TUCK Greg Folkestone Acad A 9 MID 12.76 12.47 25.23
23 238 KENT Adam Barton Court A 13 SEN 12.94 12.63 25.57
24 277 QURESHI Rumaan Sjwms 7 MID 12.94 13.09 26.03
25 244 HILLIARD Jack Skinners A 7 MID 13.60 13.49 27.09
26 297 HICKEY Niall Beths Gram 8 MID 13.62 13.49 27.11
27 301 AYTON Tom Ravens Wood A MID 14.15 13.03 27.18
28 230 COLE Chris Eltham Coll C 9 MID 13.93 13.45 27.38
29 296 LUPTON Will Yardley Court 8 MID 14.27 13.18 27.45
30 254 HOUSTON Aiden Folkestone Acad A 8 MID 14.28 13.46 27.74
31 220 LUCAS Zac Gads Hill A 7 MID 13.72 14.32 28.04
32 210 OWENS Andrew Hayes C 7 MID 14.32 14.32 28.64
33 298 BATTISTA Roberto Ravens Wood (Ind) 11 SEN 15.13 13.89 29.02
34 219 LINDSAY William Gads Hill A 7 MID 14.62 14.47 29.09
35 234 HOLCOMBE Will Eltham Coll C 10 SEN 15.04 14.22 29.26
36 294 BREWER William Judd 8 MID 14.15 15.13 29.28
37 229 LESTER Cameron Eltham Coll B 9 MID 14.97 14.85 29.82
38 287 LOUKARAS George Howard (Ind) 7 MID 15.28 14.76 30.04
39 221 TOMSETT Will Chaucer A 9 MID 15.10 15.24 30.34
40 316 ASKINS Toby Langley Pk Boys B 7 MID 16.04 15.17 31.21
41 231 KERR Charles Eltham Coll B 9 MID 16.18 15.06 31.24
42 313 GEORGEL Robbie Langley Pk Boys B 8 MID 15.94 15.32 31.26
43 251 STEWART Oli Skinners B 10 SEN 16.37 15.29 31.66
44 320 THOMAS James Chis & Sid 11 SEN 16.61 15.53 32.14
45 245 WHITAKER Oliver Skinners A 7 MID 16.50 15.89 32.39
46 315 WEBB Richard Langley Pk Boys B 7 MID 16.48 15.92 32.40
47 304 TREVATT Mark Ravens Wood B MID 16.26 16.15 32.41
48 249 HUTCHINS Phil Skinners B 12 SEN 17.87 14.56 32.43
49 227 WOODGATE Rhys Chaucer B 9 MID 16.90 15.69 32.59
50 259 KEELER Harrison Folkestone Acad B 8 MID 16.56 16.14 32.70
51 308 BURNS Jordan Ravens Wood (Ind) SEN 17.23 15.49 32.72
52 303 HERBERT Jack Ravens Wood A MID 16.86 16.04 32.90
53 211 SUTHERLAND Tom Hayes C 8 MID 17.00 16.23 33.23
54 225 KING Christopher Chaucer B 7 MID 17.19 16.47 33.66
55 247 JACKSON Cormack Skinners A 8 MID 17.32 17.32 34.64
56 212 BRYANT Tom Hayes C 10 SEN 21.47 13.32 34.79
57 246 GOH Ed Skinners A 7 MID 18.10 16.77 34.87
58 242 PRYER-FREEMAN Taylor Barton Court B 10 SEN 17.90 17.67 35.57
59 226 SMITH William Chaucer B 7 MID 18.88 17.61 36.49
60 307 HERBERT Tom Ravens Wood B 8 MID 18.59 17.99 36.58
61 209 GEORGE Darren Hayes C 9 MID 19.06 17.67 36.73
62 306 WILKINSON-BORAM Ross Ravens Wood B MID 20.00 17.65 37.65
63 305 LANDS George Ravens Wood B 8 MID 19.94 18.68 38.62
64 319 MARTIN Jonathan Chis & Sid 11 SEN 20.62 20.66 41.28
65 288 DUNN Arran Howard (Ind) 10 MID 26.48 15.24 41.72
66 217 DeGRUSSA Christian Gads Hill A 7 MID 22.62 21.05 43.67
67 310 WALL James Langley Pk Boys (IND) 10 SEN 23.21 21.21 44.42
68 243 STRANGE Chris Barton Court B 10 SEN 23.81 22.64 46.45
69 256 WALKER Chris Folkestone Acad B 7 MID 28.56 20.56 49.12
70 102 JENKINS Ben Kings A 7 MID 19.71 30.22 49.93


